- Futuretainment may refuse any AIM Ambassador application at their own discretion without justifying the decision.
- Futuretainment reserves the right to cancel any AIM Ambassadors membership or refuse withdrawal if there is suspicion of fraudulent activities.
- Futuretainment reserves the right to change the maintenance & trigger amounts to reflects market demand / supply. If such change is made all existing AIM Ambassadors will keep their levels & corresponding commissions.
- Futuretainment will provide marketing materials to AIM Ambassadors based on availability and performance of AIM Ambassadors.
- AIM Ambassadors will be eligible for marketing promotional material once L2 is reached, exact details of what can be provided is to be discussed and agreed between Futuretainment and AIM Ambassadors.
- Futuretainment has the right to refuse promotional material to AIM Ambassadors if minimum maintenance amount of L2 is not maintained.
- AIM Ambassadors minimum payout will be £20. Until their account balance has reached this amount they cannot make a request to withdraw the funds.
- AIM Ambassadors commission balance will change only when Futuretainment receive the full payment for the experience.
- If only 40% of the booking was paid, then AIM Ambassadors will receive 40% of the total amount and remaining commission when other 60% of the booking is paid by the customer.
- AIM Ambassadors are eligible to request 1 withdrawal a week.
- Upon receiving a withdrawal request Futuretainment will transfer the accumulated commissions to AIM Ambassador within 5 working days.
- AIM Ambassadors are free to use any promotion mechanisms or channels as far as they are not breaking any UK laws.
- Futuretainment is not responsible for the actions of AIM Ambassadors.
- Each AIM Ambassadors must achieve stated "trigger values" (stated on the personal page) in order to advance to next level.
- Each AIM Ambassadors must achieve stated "maintenance values" (stated on the personal page) on monthly basis in order to keep the same level of commission in the coming month. Failure to keep the "maintenance" value will result in reduction of AIM Ambassadors level & commission.
- AIM Ambassadors may request a lower commission and a higher discount code in the interest of promotion of AIM Escape.
- AIM Ambassadors will be eligible for either 5%, 10%, 15% or 20% of the total value of the booking with the applied customer discount based on the level of commission that AIM Ambassadors has achieved.
- Total commission received by AIM Ambassadors will be equal to the total value of the booking paid by customer i.e. total price discounted value.
- AIM Ambassadors have the right to freeze the account for a period of 1-3 months, during this period AIM Ambassador account will not be active and commission levels will be frozen until account is deactivated.
- Futuretainment reserve the right to close AIM Ambassador account if it's been inactive for 3 months.
- Each AIM Ambassadors will only be eligible for 1 discount code.
- AIM Ambassadors can request AIM Escape to issue a new code and de-actively the old one if required.
- Commissions are calculated automatically by the system however AIM Ambassadors have the right to dispute amount of commission received conditional they provide evidence to support their position.
- AIM Ambassadors are not eligible for commission payout for those bookings for which customers have not paid for yet.
- AIM Ambassadors are not representatives of AIM Escape and Futuretainment are not responsible for any actions of AIM Ambassadors.
- If there will be evidence of AIM Ambassadors behaving in ways that may be abusive or rude to potential AIM customers, Futuretainment reserve the right to close AIM Ambassador account.